FILED
April 16, 2021
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Exhibit No. 8

State of Missouri)

)ss.

County of Boone)

I, Brianna L. Lennon, Clerk of the County Commission and Election Authority in and for the County of Boone, State of Missouri, do hereby certify that at the election held in the City of Hallsville, County of Boone, State of Missouri, on Tuesday, November 5, 2019, there were cast by the qualified voters of said City the following votes:

QUESTION

Shall the wastewater (sewer) utility owned by the City of Hallsville, Missouri, be sold?

YES

136

NO

64

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the County of Boone, done at office in Columbia, Missouri, this 8th day of November, 2019.

(seal)

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission and Election Authority in and for the County of Boone, State of Missouri